

Chloe Eudaly, Commissioner Suk Rhee, Director 1221 SW 4th Avenue, Room 110

1221 SW 4th Avenue, Room 110
Portland, OR 97204
Noise Control Program
Phone: 503-823-7350

Phone: 503-823-7350 portlandoregon.gov/civic



Noise Review Board Members

Ernest Harris

Acting Chair

Destiny Wright

Professional in Construction

Michael Wallace

Community Member At-Large

Vacant

Community Member At-Large

Kerrie Standlee

Acoustical Engineering Professional

Paul van Orden

Noise Control Officer Non-voting Board member

Administrative Support to Board:

Katherine Couch

Noise Program Coordinator

Noise Review Board November 13, 2019 Public Hearing

Wednesday, November 13, 2019 6:00 PM

City Hall (1221 SW 4th Ave) Pettygrove Room, 2nd floor Agenda items are subject to change, except item one.

Questions about the meeting can be directed to the Noise Control Office at (503) 823-7350. The public is invited to attend the meeting and to give testimony in support or opposition to agenda items. Written testimony must include your full name and address and can also be submitted via e-mail to noise@portlandoregon.gov, Attn: Noise Board.

	Agenda Item	Action
I.	Call to Order	
II.	Appoint Noise Review Board Chair for 2019-2020	Discussion, vote
III.	Oregon Zoo will present findings from the 2019 concert series to consider continuing with the conditions given, along with giving an opportunity for public input, as specified in Condition 18 in variance #18-264296. The original October date was postponed due to a full board agenda.	Report, discuss, and review conditions
IV.	Public testimony on Oregon Zoo 2019 concert series	
V.	Andersen Construction Company (SW $1^{\rm st}$ & Columbia project) will review variance #19-109484 and offer the Board and opportunity to review the record to date and make permit modifications as needed.	Report, discuss, and review conditions
VI.	Public Testimony on Andersen Construction 1st & Columbia project	
VII.	Approve September 2019 minutes and October 2019 minutes	Approve and/or correct
VIII.	Other Public Testimony	
IX.	Adjournment	

Would you like to receive this agenda digitally? Please email us at noise@portlandoregon.gov and let us know to change delivery.

The Noise Review Board has an opening for a new board member.

Join one of the few advisory bodies where community members make the decisions on noise permits (we call this a *quasi-judicial advisory body*). Neighbors located east of I-205 and East Portland are strongly encouraged to apply. Apply to learn more and join the Noise Review Board at: https://www.portlandoregon.gov/civic/index.cfm?&a=738462 and help develop long term ways to support the livability for communities.

If you are interested, please apply by December 8, 2019.

For more information, contact katherine.couch@portlandoregon.gov or call at 503-823-3992